07-07-2004

Form PTO-1594 21103 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1027:	39951 , ,
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Sallie Mae, Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: The Sallie Mae Fund  Internal Address: Street Address: 11600 Sallie Mae Drive  City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20193  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Virginia - Non-Profit  Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 6-6-2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) #1918455; #1953815 & # 1952022
Additional number(s) att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Eric D. Reicin	ached Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: V1816	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_90.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11600 Sallie Mae Drive,	8. Deposit account number: #502407
City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20193	NEC 17
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
s. Signature.	
Eric D. Reicin	December 12, 2003 N
Name of Person Signing Signing Total number of pages including covers	gnature r sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

6-13-03

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 DA 50.00 DA



Tab settings ⇒⇒ ▼	<u>▼ ▼</u>	Class was all the attached existent decreases a copy thereof
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	ents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sallie Mae, Inc.		Name:_The Sallie Mae Fund
Jame Wae, III.		Internal Address:
Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 11600 Sallie Mae Drive
General Partnership	imited Partnership	
Corporation-State		City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20193
Other		Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	tached? Yes No	Association
Nature of conveyance:		General Partnersnip
· _	7	Limited Partnership
Assignment	_ Merger	Corporation-State Virginia non-profit
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other
Other		representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes V No.
4. Application number(s) or registration nu		#12 kom
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	}18455; 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
# 1953815; # 1952022		
<del></del>	Additional number(s) a	
5. Name and address of party to whom co	orrespondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:
Name: Eric D. Reicin		. 120.00
Internal Address: V1816		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00
		Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Stroot Address: 11600 Sallie Mae Drive		8. Deposit account number:
Street Address. 11000 Camo Mac Diffe		# 502407
Street Address: 11600 Salile Mae Drive		
Street Address:		
Street Address:	p: 20193	
Street Address:		E THIS SPACE
Street Address:		E THIS SPACE
City: Reston State: VA Zij		E THIS SPACE
City: Reston State: VA Zip  9. Signature.		ETHIS SPACE  6/4/6
City: Reston State: VA Zij	DO NOT USE	

**REEL: 002887 FRAME: 0640** 

**TRADEMARK** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, Sallie Mae, Inc. of 11600 Sallie Mae Drive, Reston, Virginia, 20193, has adopted, used and is using marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Nos. 1918455, dated September 12, 1995; 1952022, dated January 23, 1996; and 1953815, dated January 30, 1996.

Whereas, The Sallie Mae Fund, of 11600 Sallie Mae Drive, Reston, Virginia, 20193, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration of \$1.00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Sallie Mae, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said The Sallie Mae Fund all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and the above identified registrations thereof.

Name: Eric D. Reicin

Title: Associate General Counsel

Date: 6/4/03

Name: Susan Porter

Title: Managing Director, Community Outreach

Date: 6/6/03

**RECORDED: 06/13/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002887 FRAME: 0641